
2025 Conference Exhibitors 

Children’s Forum TEACH/WAGES

Kiki Peters
(888) FL-CHILD    
QCarter@TheChildren’sForum.com
www.TheChildrensForum.com 

Early Education Link 

Arleen Lambert-Simons 
(305) 793-4011
arleenlambert@gmail.com
www.earlyeducationlink.org

FDCI - Florida Day Care Insurance 

Matt Ostrander, President
(407) 496-0053
Matt@OstranderRisk.com
www.FDCINS.com

FFCCHA - Fundraising

Danish Williams
danishwilliams@hotmail.com
www.familychildcare.org

FFCCHA – Certified M.E.N.T.O.R
Program

Lois Kendrick
(561) 445-7333
info@familychildcare.org
www.familychildcare.org

Florida Association for the Education
of Young Children (FLAEYC)

Wendy Occhipinti
(609) 306-3004
wendyo@flaeyc.org

Jennifer Latterel, Member Engagement
Specialist
(850) 296-2443
jenniferl@flaeyc.org
www.flaeyc.org

Florida Alliance of Children’s Councils
& Trusts / Florida Grade-Level
Reading Campaign

Jenn Faber
(239) 565-6217
jfaber@facct.com
FACCT.com / FloridaGLR.net

GTE Financial 

Kenricia Mercer
(813) 414-6623
kenricia.mercer@gtefinancial.org

Music with Mar.

Maryann “Mar.” Harman
(727) 781-4MAR
Info@Musicwithmar.com
www.MusicwithMar.com

The Children’s Movement of Florida

www.childrensmovementflorida.org

Always Truth Incorporated

Tameka Harris
(407) 446-9379
speak@alwaystruthincorporated.com

Avaden LLC (Splash2O)

David Ertur
(954) 649-6116
david.ertur@avadenproducts.com 

Citizens Commission on Human Rights

Dakota Egloff
(727) 244-5114
execdir@cchrflorida.org

Eckerd Early Head Start

Carlita Miller
(813) 225-1105
cmiller@eckerd.org

Flamingo Early Learning, Lastinger
Center, University of Florida

Rebecca Gonzalez
(787) 547-4011
rebecca.gonzalez@coe.ufl.edu
https://lastinger.center.ufl.edu/

Fun Science

Andrea Alexander
(404) 579-8030
funscience@mindspring.com

Miracle Renew LLC

Ekaterina Chalyuk
(352) 614-2830
miraclerenew.llc@gmail.com


